OMB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
MRD 10/13/99 10118	8267
To the Honourable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Brian CRUICKSHANK</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\Box$ Yes <u>X</u> No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: World Trade Center of Montreal
X Assignment □ Merger	380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: Montreal State: Quebec Country: Canada
□ Other	Postal Code: H2Y 3Y4
Execution Date: October 5, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 4170	47
	tion, the execution date of the application is: October 5, 1999
	ers attached?  Ves X No
concerning document should be majed:	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li></li> </ol>
Nama: SMADT & DICEAR	
Name: SMART & BIGGAR	
Internal Address: Attention: Ronald D. Faggetter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	X Enclosed
Internal Address: Attention: Ronald D. Faggetter	X Enclosed
Internal Address: Attention: Ronald D. Faggetter	<ul> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 19-2548</li> </ul>
Internal Address:Attention: Ronald D. Faggetter Street Address:A38 University Avenue Suite 1500, Box 111	<ul> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
Internal Address:Attention: Ronald D. Faggetter Street Address: <u>438 University Avenue</u> Suite 1500, Box 111 City: <u>Toronto</u> State: <u>Ontario</u> ZIP: <u>M5G 2K8</u> Country: <u>Canada</u> Attorney Docket: <u>91436-219</u>	<ul> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 19-2548</li> </ul>
Internal Address: <u>Attention: Ronald D. Faggetter</u> Street Address: <u>438 University Avenue</u> <u>Suite 1500, Box 111</u> City: <u>Toronto</u> State: <u>Ontario</u> ZIP: <u>M5G 2K8</u> Country: <u>Canada</u> Attorney Docket: <u>91436-219</u> <b>DO NOT US</b> 9. Statement and signature.	<ul> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:         <ul> <li><u>19-2548</u></li> <li>(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
Internal Address: <u>Attention: Ronald D. Faggetter</u> Street Address: <u>438 University Avenue</u> <u>Suite 1500, Box 111</u> City: <u>Toronto</u> State: <u>Ontario</u> ZIP: <u>M5G 2K8</u> Country: <u>Canada</u> Attorney Docket: <u>91436-219</u> <b>DO NOT US</b> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infe</i> <i>of the original document.</i>	X       Enclosed         □       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8.       Deposit account number:         19-2548         (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         SE THIS SPACE         Immation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Internal Address: <u>Attention: Ronald D. Faggetter</u> Street Address: <u>438 University Avenue</u> <u>Suite 1500, Box 111</u> City: <u>Toronto</u> State: <u>Ontario</u> ZIP: <u>M5G 2K8</u> Country: <u>Canada</u> Attorney Docket: <u>91436-219</u> <b>DO NOT US</b> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infe of the original document. <u>Ronald D. Faggetter</u> Name of Person Signing	X       Enclosed         □       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8.       Deposit account number:         19-2548         (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         SE THIS SPACE
Internal Address: <u>Attention: Ronald D. Faggetter</u> Street Address: <u>438 University Avenue</u> <u>Suite 1500, Box 111</u> City: <u>Toronto</u> State: <u>Ontario</u> ZIP: <u>M5G 2K8</u> Country: <u>Canada</u> Attorney Docket: <u>91436-219</u> <b>DO NOT US</b> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infe of the original document. Ronald D. Faggetter	X       Enclosed         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8.       Deposit account number:         19-2548         (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         SE THIS SPACE         Oct 3/79         Date

PATENT REEL: 010339 FRAME: 0339

## ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

For value received, I, the undersigned, whose full post office address is adjacent my name, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose post office address is:

World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor Montreal, Quebec Canada H2Y 3Y4

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

## ESTABLISHMENT OF A PSTN AND INTERNET MULTIMEDIA COLLABORATION SESSION

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

ignature

Compare Date Oct.

Ørian Cruickshank549 Stonecliffe RoadOakville, OntarioL6L 4N8 Canada

PATENT REEL: 010339 FRAME: 0340

CHEUNE CHUN CHUNG Witness Name (print)